Communities Act, G.L. c. 40A, §3A, and 760 C.M.R. 72.00. The Select Board does not take a position on 

any specific site.

ARTICLE 2 – Fire Station Renovation Design Costs

MOTION (Select Board Chair Scott Triola): I move that the Town appropriate the amount of $1,400,000 
(One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars) for the purpose of paying costs of architectural designs, 
engineering services, owner’s project management services, site testing, bid documents, and bidding 
support for the renovation of the town's fire station, said amount to be expended under the direction of